February 2014
1/6
New Slotting Line with 3-edge Mill
Grooving Inserts
February 2014
2/6

February 2014
4/6
Endmill type
(1) Refer to insert data
(2) Minimum bore diameter = 33 mm.
(3) For inserts with W=4.01-6.00 mm order tools with "-B"suffix (deeper pockets).
 For example: TSM D50-W32-6Z-B-TS16
 Clamping screw: TS 40097I-N3.5 (TS 40097I for the deep pocket)
 Wrench: TD15
Dimensions Related to Inserts:
Designation Tmax ap TSM D...-W...-...Z-TS16
f
TSM D...-W...-...Z-B-TS16
f
TS16-1.2-R0.05 TT9030 4.6 1.20 0.5
TS16-1.4-R0.1 TT9030 4.8 1.40 0.5
TS16-1.5-R0.1 TT9030 4.8 1.50 0.5
TS16-1.7-R0.1 TT9030 4.8 1.70 0.5
TS16-1.95-R0.15 TT9030 4.8 1.95 0.5
TS16-2.0-R0.2 TT9030 4.8 2.00 0.5
TS16-2.25-R0.15 TT9030 4.8 2.25 0.75
TS16-2.75-R0.15 TT9030 4.8 2.75 1.39
TS16-3.0-R0.2 TT9030 4.8 3.00 1.39
TS16-3.25-R0.15 TT9030 4.8 3.25 1.39
TS16-4.0-R0.2 TT9030 4.8 4.00 2.43
TS16-4.25-R0.15 TT9030 4.8 4.25 0.95
TS16-5.0-R0.2 TT9030 4.8 5.00 2.15
TS16-5.25-R0.15 TT9030 4.8 5.25 2.15
TS16-6.0-R0.2 TT9030 4.8 6.00 3.15
Designation
Dimension (mm)
Insert

(1)
Tmax(1) ap (1)
L
f
DD2
February 2014
6/6
Insert
Designation t r Tmax fz(mm/tooth) TT9030
TS16-1.2-R0.05 1.20 0.05 4.60 0.02-0.08
TS16-1.4-R0.1 1.40 0.10 4.80 0.02-0.10
TS16-1.5-R0.1 1.50 0.10 4.80 0.03-0.12
TS16-1.7-R0.1 1.70 0.10 4.80 0.03-0.12
TS16-1.95-R0.15 1.95 0.15 4.80 0.04-0.15
TS16-2.0-R0.2 2.00 0.20 4.80 0.04-0.15
TS16-2.25-R0.15 2.25 0.15 4.80 0.04-0.15
TS16-2.75-R0.15 2.75 0.15 4.80 0.04-0.20
TS16-3.0-R0.2 3.00 0.20 4.80 0.04-0.20
TS16-3.25-R0.15 3.25 0.15 4.80 0.04-0.20
TS16-4.0-R0.2 4.00 0.20 4.80 0.05-0.25
TS16-4.25-R0.15 4.25 0.15 4.80 0.05-0.25
TS16-5.0-R0.2 5.00 0.20 4.80 0.05-0.30
TS16-5.25-R0.15 5.25 0.15 4.80 0.05-0.30
TS16-6.0-R0.2 6.00 0.20 4.80 0.05-0.30
15.9 Ref t r
Tmax